
NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 NATALIIA ZHARKOVA UKRAINE W 65 65 65

2 EKATERINA SADURSKA UKRAINE W 55 55 55

3 YAREN TURK TURKEY W 47 47 47

4 LAIA SOPENA SPAIN W 44 44 44

5 MIRELA KARDASEVIC CROATIA W 60 51 10 EARLY TURN 41

6 BIANCA SUN YOUNG KIM SOUTH KOREA W 31 31 31

SAHIKA ERCUMEN -NR- TURKEY W 55 DNS 0

LAIA SOPENA SPAIN W 45 DNS 0

NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 SAMO JERANKO SLOVENIA M 82 82 NATİONAL RECORD 82

2 BIROL OZBEK TURKEY M 47 47 47

3 BUDIMIR SABOT CROATIA M 46 46 46

4 BATUHAN TURAN TURKEY M 42 42 42

5 MARWAN HARIRI LEBANON M 38 38 NATİONAL RECORD 38

6 ABDULLAH ALSABRI KUWAIT M 32 32 NATİONAL RECORD 32

7 ALEXANDER KUSAKIN RUF M 25 25 WORLD RECORD 25

GORKEM GEDIK TURKEY M 53 DQ: DROP PULLING 0

NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 SAHIKA ERCUMEN TURKEY W 85 85 85

2 JARMILA SLOVENCIKOVA CZECH REPUBLIC W 78 78 78

3 KRISTIN KUBA USA W 84 79 6 EARLY TURN 73

3 LAIA SOPENA SPAIN W 73 73 73

5 JAVIERA PINTO CHILE W 57 51 7 NATİONAL RECORD 44

CHIARA OBINO ITALY W 104 BO 0

FATMA URUK TURKEY W 73 DNS 0

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

CWT WOMEN RESULT

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

CNF WOMEN RESULT

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

CNF MEN RESULT



NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 VINCENZO FERRI ITALY M 108 108 108

2 OMAR AL GHAILANI OMAN M 101 101 NATİONAL RECORD 101

3 ANTONIO MOGAVERO ITALY M 96 96 96

4 STEPHANE TOURREAU FRANCE M 101 99 3 EARLY RETURN 96

5 MARTIN ZAJAC SLOVAKIA M 91 91 NATİONAL RECORD 91

6 PAVEL SOUKUP CZECH REPUBLIC M 88 88 88

7 CRISTIAN CASTANO VILLA COLOMBIA M 85 85 NATİONAL RECORD 85

8 PETR VALA CZECH REPUBLIC M 90 82 9 EARLY RETURN 73

9 DANIEL KOVAL USA M 95 82 14 EARLY RETURN 68

10 HASSAN ALSHARRAH KUWAIT M 46 46 NATİONAL RECORD 46

DAVIDE CARRERA - NR ITALY M 124 BO 0

NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 ALENKA ARTNIK SLOVENIA W 106 106 WORLD RECORD 106

2 ALESSIA ZECCHINI ITALY W 105 105 WORLD RECORD 105

3 NATALIIA ZHARKOVA UKRAINE W 94 94 NATİONAL RECORD 94

4 ENCHANTE GALLARDO USA W 75 75 75

5 ISABEL SANCHEZ SPAIN W 72 72 NATİONAL RECORD 72

6 JARMILA SLOVENCIKOVA CZECH REPUBLIC W 57 57 57

7 YASEMIN ULUCAN TURKEY W 56 56 56

8 MIRELA KARDASEVIC CROATIA W 74 65 10 EARLY RETURN 55

8 JAVIERA PINTO CHILE W 48 48 48

10 EKATERINA SADURSKA UKRAINE W 63 56 8 48

11 DIDEM KARA TURKEY W 47 47 47

12 BILGE CINGIGIRAY TURKEY W 55 47 9 EARLY RETURN 38

13 PAMELA SAGHBINI LEBANON W 26 26 NATİONAL RECORD 26

14 HIBA SAKINI LEBANON W 30 22 9 EARLY RETURN 13

FATMA URUK TURKEY W 75 5 75  DQ: NO PROTOKOL 0

SAHIKA ERCUMEN TURKEY W 79 DNS 0

LAIA SOPENA SPAIN W 60 DNS 0

BIRGUL ERKEN TURKEY W 81 DNS 0

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

CWT-BF WOMEN RESULT

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

CWT MEN RESULT



NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 MARTIN ZAJAC SLOVAKIA M 88 88 NATİONAL RECORD 88

2 DANIEL ARIAS CHILE M 75 75 NATİONAL RECORD 75

3 SERKAN TOPRAK TURKEY M 73 73 73

4 JAPEC JAKOPIN SLOVENIA M 61 61 61

5 ABDULLAH ALEMRAN KUWAIT M 60 60 NATİONAL RECORD 60

5 AMIN JADIDI IRAN M 60 60 NATİONAL RECORD 60

7 MARC BOU MANSOUR LEBANON M 58 58 NATİONAL RECORD 58

8 JAKOV PELJUSIC CROATIA M 55 55 55

10 PETR VALA CZECH REPUBLIC M 81 67 15 EARLY RETURN 52

11 DENIS NOVOTORZHIN AZERBAIJAN M 60 53 8 EARLY RETURN 45

VINCENZO FERRI ITALY M 105 105 105 BO 0

HASAN BORAN SENDIL TURKEY M 35 DNS 0

NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 SAHIKA ERCUMEN TURKEY W 81 81 NATİONAL RECORD 81

2 ENCHANTE GALLARDO USA W 76 76 NATİONAL RECORD 76

2 ISABEL SANCHEZ SPAIN W 76 76 NATİONAL RECORD 76

4 OLGA RODNOVA RUF W 73 73 NATİONAL RECORD 73

5 BIRGUL ERKEN TURKEY W 72 72 72

6 JAVIERA PINTO CHILE W 51 51 NATİONAL RECORD 51

7 BILGE CINGIGIRAY TURKEY W 55 48 8 40

8 HIBA SKAINI LEBANON W 30 30 NATİONAL RECORD 30

9 PAMELA SAGHBINI LEBANON W 28 21 8 EARLY RETURN 13

FATMA URUK TURKEY W 73 DNS 0

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

FIM WOMEN RESULT

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

CWT-BF MEN RESULT



NO Name-Surname Country Gender
Announced 

Depth

Realized 

Depth
Penalty Notes

Final 

Result

1 OMAR AL GHAILANI UMAN M 101 101 NATİONAL RECORD 101

2 RUSTEM DERIN TURKEY M 91 91 NATİONAL RECORD 91

3 BUDIMIR SOBAT CROATIA M 73 73 73

4 THIBAULT GUIGNES FRANCE M 109 91 19 EARLY RETURN 72

5 ABDULLAH ALEMRAN KUWAIT M 70 70 NATİONAL RECORD 70

6 HASSAN ALSHARRAH KUWAIT M 63 63 NATİONAL RECORD 63

7 SERKAN TOPRAK TURKEY M 73 68 6 EARLY TURN 62

7 JAKOV PELJUSIC CROATIA M 73 68 6 62

9 ANTONIO MOGAVERO ITALY M 94 76 19 EARLY RETURN 57

10 DENYS POLYVIANYI UKRAINE M 65 60 6 EARLY RETURN 54

11 AMIN JADIDI IRAN M 52 52 52

12 PAVEL SOUKUP CZECH REPUBLIC M 80 66 15 EARLY RETURN 51

13 ALEXANDER KUSAKIN RUF M 50 50 WORLD RECORD 50

14 ABDULLAH ALSABRI KUWAIT M 45 45 45

15 MARWAN HARIRI LEBANON M 55 47 9 EARLY RETURN 38

17 SCOTT FLORY USA M 30 30 30

THIBAULT GUIGNES FRANCE M 109 8 102 EARLY TURN 0

GUILLERMO GALLO DEL VAL SPAIN M 86 86 86 BO 0

DENYS SHCHERBAKOV UKRAINE M 50 BO 0

SCOTT FLORY USA M 35 DNS 0

30 SEPTEMBER-01 OCTOBER 2021
4TH KAŞ BAŞKA FREEDIVING WORLD CUP OUTDOOR

FIM MEN RESULT


